Honolulu Museum of Art

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 12, 2016

Media contacts:

Scott Whelden Tel: <u>808-532-8719</u> Email: <u>swhelden@honolulumuseum.org</u> Lesa Griffith Tel: <u>808-532-8712</u> Email: <u>lgriffith@honolulumuseum.org</u>

THE SPIRIT OF THE GAMES IS ALIVE AT ARTafterDARK: RED, WHITE, AND YOU!

Celebrate Team USA's medal haul while experiencing a little Brazilian culture

WHAT: ARTafterDARK: Red, White, and You!
WHEN: Friday, August 26, 2016, 6-9 p.m.
WHERE: Honolulu Museum of Art
PRICE: \$25, free for museum members
INFO: 808-532-8700, <u>www.artafterdark.org</u>



HONOLULU, HAWAI'I—The United States managed to import a fair share of precious metals thanks to Team USA's performance at the 2016 Summer Olympics. The games might be over, but the museum isn't ready to stop celebrating just yet. That's why for its monthly art bash the museum presents ARTafterDARK: Red, White, and You!

Get a taste of Brazilian culture as Landon Maddox and Yun Huang welcome guests with Bossa Nova guitar and vocals. Then <u>Capoeira Besouro</u> take the stage for a Capoeira demonstration followed by a samba performance.

In the Luce Pavilion DJ Vaughn gets visitors in the spirit of the games with Brazilian samba, reggaeton, and stadium anthems. Guests can bring in Olympian might to yard games like cornhole (aka beanbag toss, for you non-Southern folk) and ring toss. Even art gets competitive with Exquisite Corpse, a team-drawing game where players take turns drawing one-third of a human or animal form without looking at the other two-thirds of the drawing.

Free Spirits Mobile Bartenders serves drinks and specialty cocktails, while the <u>Street Grindz food vendor</u> serves a themed menu in the Palm Courtyard.

Mobile check-in

Members who download the new HoMA app can skip the line and glide right into the event using their digital membership card. All they have to do is search "Honolulu Museum of Art" in the <u>Apple App Store</u> or <u>Google Play</u>, download the app, and go to "My account" to log in and view their already activated digital membership cards

-end-

Help Save Paper—convert to the Museum's E-mail press list.

To UNSUBSCRIBE, please click here.

To join, e-mail <u>lgriffith@honolulumuseum.org</u>, or call (808) 532-6091.

About ARTafterDARK

Launched in 2004, ARTafterDARK is the Honolulu Museum of Art's monthly art party organized by a dynamic group of young volunteers dedicated to exploring the arts. ARTafterDARK is held on the last Friday of the month, January through October, from 6 to 9pm on the grounds of the Honolulu Museum of Art.

About the Honolulu Museum of Art

One of the world's premier art museums, the Honolulu Museum of Art presents international caliber special exhibitions and features a collection that includes Hokusai, van Gogh, Gauguin, Monet, Picasso and Warhol, as well as traditional Asian and Hawaiian art.

Located in two of Honolulu's most beautiful buildings, visitors enjoy two cafés, gardens, and films and concerts at the theater. The museum is dedicated to bringing together great art and people to create a more harmonious, adaptable, and enjoyable society in Hawai'i.

Locations:

Honolulu Museum of Art: 900 S. Beretania Street Honolulu Museum of Art Spalding House: 2411 Makiki Heights Drive Honolulu Museum of Art School: 1111 Victoria Street Honolulu Museum of Art at First Hawaiian Center: 999 Bishop Street Honolulu Museum of Art Doris Duke Theatre: 901 Kinau Street (at rear of museum)

Website: www.honolulumuseum.org

Phone: 808-532-8700

Hours:

Honolulu Museum of Art: Tues–Sat 10 am–4:30pm; Sun 1–5 pm; closed Monday.

Honolulu Museum of Art Spalding House: Tues-Sat 10am-4pm; Sun noon-4pm

Admission (permits entry to both museums on the same day):

\$10 general admission; children 17 and under are free.

There's a lot happening at the Museum!



See a <u>film</u>



See our <u>exhibitions</u>



Take a <u>tour</u>



Unsubscribe | Forward | View in browser

You are receiving this email because of your interest in the Honolulu Museum of Art.

Honolulu Museum of Art 900 S Beretania St Honolulu, HI 96814